

Fourth Semester M.A. Degree Examination

Public Administration

**PA 241- Core : Paper – X :
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT**

Time : 3 Hours

Max. Marks : 75

PART – A

ANSWER **any six** questions. **Each** question carries 5 marks. Each answer shall not exceed 250 words.

1. Bring out the significance of RIO Conference.
2. Analyse the importance of environmental information system.
3. Explain the importance of environmental impact assessment.
4. What is Sustainable Development?
5. Explain the concept of Environmentalism.
6. Write a note on UNEP.
7. Discuss on the need for environmental laws
8. What are the different types of natural resources?
9. Write about the objective of environmental audit.
10. Write about the objective of environmental audit. Discuss the role of NGOs in Environmental Management.

(6*5 =30)

P.T.O

PART - B

Answer **any three** questions. **Each** questions carries 15 marks. Each answer shall not exceed 450 words

11. Discuss the role of United Nations in Environmental Protection.
12. Describe the role and functions of central and state pollution control boards in environmental management.
13. Trace the need and importance of environmental management.
14. Analyse the role of local bodies in environmental management.
15. Explain the causes and effects of Deforestation.

(3* 15 =45)